

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**LETTERS PATENT APPEAL NO. 1156 of 2014****In SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7681 of 2014**

=====

VIPUL MAGANLAL KOTECHEA & 1....Appellant(s)

Versus

SURAT PEOPLE'S CO-OPERATIVE BANK LTD. & 5....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. JAY M THAKKAR, ADVOCATE for the Appellant(s) No. 1 - 2

MR AMIT V THAKKAR, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR ARPIT A KAPADIA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 3 - 6

RULE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE G.B.SHAH

Date : 21/07/2015

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE KS JHAVERI)

Learned Senior Advocate, Mr.Kamal Trivedi for Mr.Amit Thakkar, for the respondent No.1 requests for time. S.O. to 28-7-2015.

(K.S.JHAVERI, J.)

(G.B.SHAH, J.)

RADHAN